502999102 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD F. STOUT	09/11/2014
KYLE K. JOHNSON	09/17/2014
DONNA M. ROOT	09/11/2014
KEVIN J. SHELLEY	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIGABOT, LLC
Street Address:	5747 WEST 10770 NORTH
City:	HIGHLAND
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14502156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ckoy@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20027.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. BRAD BARGER
SIGNATURE:	/W. BRAD BARGER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014

Total Attachments: 14

source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Richard#page1.tif source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Richard#page2.tif source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Richard#page3.tif

PATENT 502999102 REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0023

```
source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Richard#page4.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec-Assign_Kyle#page2.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec-Assign_Kyle#page3.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec-Assign_Kyle#page4.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Donna#page1.tif
source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Donna#page2.tif
source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Donna#page3.tif
source=20027-28_2014-09-30_Dec_assign_Donna#page3.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec-Assign_Kevin#page1.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec-Assign_Kevin#page2.tif
source=20027_2014-09-30_Dec-Assign_Kevin#page3.tif
```

PATENT REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0024

(Utility, Design, National Stage of PCT)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

This declaration and assignment is directed towards the specifications of:

- United States Application No. 61/854,147 filed on April 18, 2013, entitled DIFFERENTIATING OBJECTS WITHIN A TRACKING-AND-FRAMING SYSTEM;
- United States Application No. 61/854,140 filed on April 18, 2013, entitled TRACKING AND FRAMING OF POLICE OFFICERS APPARATUS AND METHOD.
- 3. United States Application No. 61/961,052 filed on October 3, 2013, entitled TRACKING SYSTEM APPARATUS.
- 4. United States Application No. 61/965,939 filed on February 10, 2014, entitled DISCONTINUOUS PULSING OF SIGNALS;
- 5. United States Application No. 61/965,967 filed on February 10, 2014, entitled 3D AND FACIAL TRACKING;
- 6. United States Application No. 61/965,940 filed on February 10, 2014, entitled 3RD AXIS ROTATION TRACKING DEVICE.

7. United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM FOR

AUTOMATICALLY TRACKING A TARGET, Attorney Docket No.

20027.28

DECLARATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified

application.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified

application, including the claim(s).

We acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined

in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which

became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT

international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Assignee, JIGABOT, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of

business at 5747 West 10770 North, Highland, Utah 84003, desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in the inventions.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United

States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and

in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all

patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

2

PATENT

REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0026

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in: (1) proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter partes, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents

involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNATURES

									ì				ì								Ï											I													ij																														
I		I		Ĭ	ë	Ÿ		Š	ï	Ĭ	ï	Ö	Ö	Š	Ĭ	ï		ï	ï	ì	ï	ï			ï	ï	ì	ì	ò	N				ì	ì	ï	ò	ì	ì	ì	Ş	ì	ä		ì	ì	Š	ï	ä	ï		ij	ï		ì		ì	Ü	ì	ì		$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	110	7/	w		Ť	Ö			Ä	Ö		ï	
			ă	ij	Š		N		l		ì	Š		ì	ij				i																ì		ì	X	ì								ı													ì					Ì	i									Ì
				×	ä	Š	X			X	Ĭ	Š	N	Ĭ	X									ļį,		Ĭ	Ñ	8	Š	ï	Ö	8	Ĭ	Ï	Ĭ	Ĭ	ä	ï	Š	Ä		Ö	ï	ï	Ö	Ì	Ö	Ĭ	Ï	Ĭ		Ï		Ï			ı	Ï		ä	Ï	Ĭ	Ä		N	Ñ		N							
														Ĭ	ì			ï																				I																											I										
											Ì							Ĭ			ı		Ĭ		ľ	Ĭ			ï			i			Ĭ																											I													
		h									ì		ì	Š		Ĭ		Ĭ						ľ			I				X																		X										ä		ı	N			è	N		Ĭ		X					
	ı								Ü		ij		i	ij	ï		ij	Ĭ	8	1	ij	ij	*		H	Š	ä	۱	×	×		ı	ij			ľ				i			ľ		i	H	H										×			X	ij	Ü		8				×	ï						ŝ

(Utility, Design, National Stage of PCT)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

This declaration and assignment is directed towards the specifications of:

- United States Application No. 61/854,147 filed on April 18, 2013, entitled DIFFERENTIATING OBJECTS WITHIN A TRACKING-AND-FRAMING SYSTEM;
- United States Application No. 61/854,140 filed on April 18, 2013, entitled TRACKING AND FRAMING OF POLICE OFFICERS APPARATUS AND METHOD.
- 3. United States Application No. 61/961,052 filed on October 3, 2013, entitled TRACKING SYSTEM APPARATUS.
- 4. United States Application No. 61/965,939 filed on February 10, 2014, entitled DISCONTINUOUS PULSING OF SIGNALS;
- 5. United States Application No. 61/965,967 filed on February 10, 2014, entitled 3D AND FACIAL TRACKING;
- 6. United States Application No. 61/965,940 filed on February 10, 2014, entitled 3RD AXIS ROTATION TRACKING DEVICE.

7. United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TRACKING A TARGET, Attorney Docket No.

20027.28.

8. United States Design Application entitled MULTIMEDIA TRACKING

DEVICE, Attorney Docket No. 20027.29.

DECLARATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified

application.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified

application, including the claim(s).

We acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined

in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which

became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT

international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Assignee, JIGABOT, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of

business at 5747 West 10770 North, Highland, Utah 84003, desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in the inventions.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United

States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of

2

PATENT REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0030

the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in: (1) proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter partes, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents

involving the invention, and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNATURES

Kyle			lolinson
GUEVNAME	MIDDLE INTLU OR N	inis comm	DECISTATE
Season Comments of the Comment			and the second
RESPONSITORY	RESIDENT STATE COLUMN	1181	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature 2	Dated the	s / day of	H114 2014

(Utility, Design, National Stage of PCT)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

This declaration and assignment is directed towards the specifications of:

 United States Application No. 61/854,140 filed on April 18, 2013, entitled TRACKING AND FRAMING OF POLICE OFFICERS APPARATUS AND METHOD;

 United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TRACKING A TARGET, Attorney Docket No. 20027.28.

DECLARATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s).

We acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Assignee, JIGABOT, LLC, a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of

business at 5747 West 10770 North, Highland, Utah 84003, desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in the inventions.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of

the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and

in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all

patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on the invention in its own name,

wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of

the International Convention for such applications.

2

PATENT

REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0034

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in: (1) proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter partex, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNATURES

Full name of third inventor:

Donna (CIVEX NAME)	M. (MIDDLE DUTTAL OK NAME)	Root FASSULY (OR LAST NAME)
American Fork	Utah/USA	USA
RESIDENT CITY	KEMDENT STATE/COP/NTRY	CETIZENSIMP
ensinse Dom W. Soc	Dated this 11 di	ay of September 20

(Utility, Design, National Stage of PCT)

As below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

This declaration and assignment is directed towards the specifications of:

- United States Application No. 61/854,140 filed on April 18, 2013, entitled TRACKING AND FRAMING OF POLICE OFFICERS APPARATUS AND METHOD;
- United States Patent Application entitled SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TRACKING A TARGET, Attorney Docket No. 20027.28;
- United States Design Application entitled MULTIMEDIA TRACKING DEVICE, Attorney Docket No. 20027.29.

DECLARATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s).

We acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee, JIGABOT, LLC a corporation of the state of Utah and having a principal place of business at 5747 West 10770 North, Highland, Utah 84003 desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in the above-identified application and in the invention disclosed therein.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by

the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and in the invention disclosed therein and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States

and foreign countries and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the priority to or the benefit of the above-identified application including under all

applicable treaties and conventions.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to

issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the

entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers

and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the

invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the

prosecution of any of such patent applications.

2

PATENT

REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0037

Cooperation to the best of our ability in: (1) proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter partes, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

SIGNATURES

Full name of	first inventor:		
K	evin .	J.	Shelley
(GIVE)	V NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Salt Lak	e City	UT/USA	USA
RESIDI	ENT CITY	RESIDENT STATE/COUNTRY	CITIZENSHIP
Signature _		Dated this <u>17</u> day	of <u>September</u> , 2014

RECORDED: 09/30/2014